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Team Stats
SCORING
Points Per Game
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
Rushing TDs
PASSING YARDAGE
Completions - Attempts
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Average Per Game
Passing TDs
Interceptions
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICKOFF RETURNS - YARDS
Average Per Attempt
Kickoff Return TDs
PUNT RETURNS - YARDS
Average Per Attempt
Punt Return TDs
FUMBLES - FUMBLES LOST
Fumble Recoveries - Return Yards
Average Per Recovery
Fumble Recovery TDs
INTERCEPTIONS
Interception Return Yards
Average Per Interception
Interception Return TDs
PENALTIES - YARDS
Average Yards Per Game
PUNTS - YARDS
Average Yards Per Punt
DEFENSIVE SACKS - YARDS
FIELD GOALS MADE - ATTEMPTED
PAT MADE - ATTEMPTED
PAT Kick Made - Attempted
PAT Run Made - Attempted
PAT Pass Made - Attempted
TIME OF POSSESSION
Average Per Game
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
Made - Attempted
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
Made - Attempted
TURNOVER RATIO
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Bluffton Pirates
207
20.7
114

41

64

9

926

271

3.4

92.6

11

1747
100 - 215
8.1

17.5
174.7
17

13

2673
486

55
267.3
37 -788
21.3

20-211
10.6

20-10
20-7
0.4

0

12

116

9.7

0
39-342
34.2
53-1723
325
13-84
2-3
21-29
15-20
0-1
6-8
210:44
21:04
28.3 %
30 - 106
21.4%
3-14
-1

Team Statistics

Opponents
239
23.9
137

69

57

11

1614
391

4.1
161.4
11

1678
114 - 208
8.1

14.7
167.8
18

12

3292
599

55
329.2
39-675
17.3

22 - 142
6.5

17 -10
17-0
0.0

2

13

199
15.3

1

59 - 460
46.0

38 - 1437
37.8
1-7
3-6
27-33
22-26
4-5
1-2
269:16
26:55
31.9%
43 -135
35.1%
13-37
+1
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