

Bluffton Pirates

es		
Team Stats	Bluffton Pirates	Opponents
SCORING	207	239
Points Per Game	20.7	23.9
FIRST DOWNS	114	137
Rushing	41	69
Passing	64	57
Penalty	9	11
RUSHING YARDAGE	926	1614
Rushing Attempts	271	391
Average Per Rush	3.4	4.1
Average Per Game	92.6	161.4
Rushing TDs	11	11
PASSING YARDAGE	1747	1678
Completions - Attempts	100 - 215	114 - 208
Average Per Attempt	8.1	8.1
Average Per Completion	17.5	14.7
Average Per Game	174.7	167.8
Passing TDs	17	18
Interceptions	13	12
TOTAL OFFENSE	2673	3292
Total Plays	486	599
Average Per Play	5.5	5.5
Average Per Game	267.3	329.2
KICKOFF RETURNS - YARDS	37 - 788	39 - 675
Average Per Attempt	21.3	17.3
Kickoff Return TDs	1	1
PUNT RETURNS - YARDS	20 - 211	22 - 142
Average Per Attempt	10.6	6.5
Punt Return TDs	0	0
FUMBLES - FUMBLES LOST	20 - 10	17 - 10
Fumble Recoveries - Return Yards	20 - 7	17 - 0
Average Per Recovery	0.4	0.0
Fumble Recovery TDs	0	2
INTERCEPTIONS	12	13
Interception Return Yards	116	199
Average Per Interception	9.7	15.3
Interception Return TDs	0	1
PENALTIES - YARDS	39 - 342	59 - 460
Average Yards Per Game	34.2	46.0
PUNTS - YARDS	53 - 1723	38 - 1437
Average Yards Per Punt	32.5	37.8
DEFENSIVE SACKS - YARDS	13 - 84	1 - 7
FIELD GOALS MADE - ATTEMPTED	2 - 3	3 - 6
PAT MADE - ATTEMPTED	21 - 29	27 - 33
PAT Kick Made - Attempted	15 - 20	22 - 26
PAT Run Made - Attempted	0 - 1	4 - 5
PAT Pass Made - Attempted	6-8	1 - 2
TIME OF POSSESSION	210:44	269:16
Average Per Game	21:04	26:55 31.0 %
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY Made Attempted	28.3 %	31.9 %
Made - Attempted	30 - 106	43 - 135
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	21.4 %	35.1 %
Made - Attempted	3 - 14	13 - 37
TURNOVER RATIO	-1	+1